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End of Month Reports – Charts 
 

 

Active Donors Past 20 Years

-

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

1
9
9
8

1
9
9
9

2
0
0
0

2
0
0
1

2
0
0
2

2
0
0
3

2
0
0
4

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
6

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
8

2
0
0
9

2
0
1
0

2
0
1
1

2
0
1
2

2
0
1
3

2
0
1
4

2
0
1
5

2
0
1
6

2
0
1
7

 

Active Donors (Past 24 Months)
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Revenue 20 years
(* 2007 Includes Bequest of $198k, 2014 Bequest of $225k

& 2017 Bequest of $112k)

-

600,000

1,200,000

1,800,000

2,400,000

3,000,000

3,600,000

1
9

9
8

1
9

9
9

2
0

0
0

2
0

0
1

2
0

0
2

2
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

2
0

0
5

2
0

0
6

*
 2

0
0

7

2
0

0
8

2
0

0
9

2
0

1
0

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
2

2
0

1
3

*
 2

0
1

4

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
6

*
 E

st
 2

0
1

7



 3 

Monthly Revenue and Expenses - Past 12 Months
* Jun-17 Includes Bequest of $111,864
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Monthly Revenue by Source (12 Mo)
* Jun-17 Includes bequest of $111,864
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Reserve Adequacy Trend & Cash Less Liabilities (24 Months)
2017 Resv Target = $57,042 - Curr Month Resv = $111,075  - Curr Month C-L = $131,855
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End of Month Reports – Financial Summary 
 

Statement of Operations Summary
Last Month & YTD

Total 

June17 2017 YTD

2017 Budget 

Year to Date

Actual vs. 

Budget YTD

Total Annual 

Budget 2017

2017 Budget 

Remaining

Support and Revenue 216,880 869,469 702,100 167,369 1,404,200 534,731
Cost of Support and Revenue 43,802 201,351 169,000 32,351 338,000 136,649

Net Support Available for Programs 173,078 668,118 533,100 135,018 1,066,200 398,082
Program Expense 106,849 626,166 623,300 2,866 1,246,600 620,434
Net Operating Surplus (or Deficit) 66,229 41,952 (90,200) 132,152 (180,400) (222,352)  

 

 
P&L Acct Summary Last Month Plus YTD

January through June 2017
Jan 17 Feb 17 Mar 17 Apr 17 May 17 Jun 17 TOTAL

Revenue

4000 · General Fundraising 94,348 76,566 126,654 149,625 100,595 208,790 756,578

4100 · Project Revenue 36,263 21,963 4,084 555 225 107 63,197

4300 · Program Revenue 3,989 3,545 9,080 6,066 19,000 7,887 49,567

4600 · Refunds of Contributions 0 0 (50) (25) 0 0 (75)

4700 · Other Receipts 0 0 105 0 0 97 202

Total Revenue 134,600 102,074 139,873 156,221 119,820 216,881 869,469

Gross Proceeds 134,600 102,074 139,873 156,221 119,820 216,881 869,469

Expense

7000 · General Fundraising Expense 21,563 29,712 46,723 29,588 45,819 47,148 220,553

7100 · Project-Related Expenses 0 913 54 739 0 750 2,456

7200 · Events and Conventions Exp 81 101 924 538 319 454 2,417

7300 · Program-Related Expenses 17,304 42,558 64,989 65,360 48,173 49,553 287,937

8000 · Salary & Related Expense 21,877 21,505 25,483 23,591 25,046 25,553 143,055

8100 · Admin & Overhead Expense 14,945 18,487 24,968 24,533 19,618 19,082 121,633

8200 · Professional Services 6,374 1,601 12,054 4,560 6,486 6,057 37,132

8300 · Depreciation Expense 2,055 2,055 2,055 2,055 2,055 2,055 12,330

Total Expense 84,199 116,932 177,250 150,964 147,516 150,652 827,513

Net Revenue or Loss 50,401 (14,858) (37,377) 5,257 (27,696) 66,229 41,956  
 

Balance Sheet Summary - Current vs Prior Month
May 31, 17 Apr 30, 17 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Total Checking/Savings 131,855.20 173,848.20 (41,993.00) -24.16%

Total Other Current Assets 58,585.42 59,924.18 (1,338.76) -2.23%

Total Current Assets 190,440.62 233,772.38 (43,331.76) -18.54%

Total Fixed Assets 849,931.14 851,986.58 (2,055.44) -0.24%

Total Non Current - Other 210,567.33 99,106.54 111,460 .79 112.47%

TOTAL ASSETS 1,250,939.09 1,184,865.50 66,073.59 5.58%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 54,154.24 52,480.25 1,673.99 3.19%

Total Long Term Liabilities 271,933.57 273,762.93 (1,829.36) -0.67%

Total Liabil ities 326,087.81 326,243.18 (155.37) -0.05%

Total Equity 924,851.28 858,622.32 66,228.96 7.71%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,250,939.09 1,184,865.50 6 6,073.59 5.58%
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Standard Statement of Operations - Jan-Dec 2017

Budget vs. Actual 
Un-

restricted 
June-17

Temp. 
Restricted

Total 
June17

Total Jan-
June 17

Budget 
Year to 
Date

Actual vs. 
Budget 

YTD

* Annual 
Budget 

2017

2017 
Budget 

Remaining

Support and Revenue

20-Membership Dues 52,782 52,782 268,303 263,150 5,153 526,300 257,997

21-Donations ** 126,043 126,043 172,808 102,200 70,608 204,400 31,592

22-Recurring Gifts 29,023 29,023 184,117 180,000 4,117 360,000 175,883

23-Board/ED Solic itation MajorGifts 18 18 15,238 15,000 238 30,000 14,762

24-Convention Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25-Project Program Revenue 420 107 527 73,222 32,000 41,222 64,000 (9,222)

26-Brand Dev / Political Materials Rev 5,950 5,950 35,362 30,000 5,362 60,000 24,638

27-Ballot Access & Related Donations 924 924 116,038 75,000 41,038 150,000 33,962

28-Membership Communication 1,517 1,517 4,179 4,750 (571) 9,500 5,321

29-Other Revenue 97 97 202 0 202 0 (202)

Total Support and Revenue 216,773 107 216,880 869,469 702,100 167,369 1,404,200 534,731

Cost of Support and Revenue

32-Fundrais ing Costs 14,804 14,804 84,208 72,050 12,158 144,100 59,892

33-Membership Fundraising Costs 28,998 28,998 107,309 77,600 29,709 155,200 47,891

35-Convention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36-Ballot Access Fundraising Exp 0 0 9,732 12,900 (3,168) 25,800 16,068

37-Building Fundraising Exp 0 0 101 6,450 (6,349) 12,900 12,799

Total Cost of Support and Revenue 43,802 0 43,802 201,351 169,000 32,351 338,000 136,649

Net Support Available for Programs 172,971 107 173,078 668,118 533,100 135,018 1,066,200 398,082

Program Expense

40-Adminstrative Costs 27,137 27,137 170,133 168,650 1,483 337,300 167,167

45-Compensation 44,892 44,892 253,406 278,100 (24,694) 556,200 302,794

50-Affiliate Support 5,970 5,970 26,983 22,500 4,483 45,000 18,017

55-Brand Dev / Political Materials 10,647 10,647 41,497 30,000 11,497 60,000 18,503

58-Campus Outreach 0 750 750 750 500 250 1,000 250

60-Candidate, Campaign & Initiatives 0 0 5,000 6,000 (1,000) 12,000 7,000

70-Ballot Access VR & Related Exp 7,439 7,439 80,216 65,000 15,216 130,000 49,784

75-Litigation 0 0 (241) 3,000 (3,241) 6,000 6,241

80-Media 10 10 496 300 196 600 104

85-Member Communication 9,994 9,994 38,864 41,400 (2,537) 82,800 43,937

88-Outreach 10 10 3,944 2,850 1,094 5,700 1,756

90-Project Program Other 0 0 5,119 5,000 119 10,000 4,881

Total Program Expense 106,099 750 106,849 626,166 623,300 2,866 1,246,600 620,434

Total Net Operating Surplus (or Deficit) 66,872 (643) 66,229 41,952 (90,200) 132,152 (180,400) (222,352)

Unrestricted Net Operating Surplus (or Deficit) 66,872 9,636 (19,814)

* Annual Total Budget has been updated to reflect a mendments from various Mail Ballots

** June-17 includes bequest for  $111,863.52  
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Statement of Operations - 2017 v. 2015 Comparision

Statement of Ops YTD 17 v 15 Jun-17 Jun-15 Diff 17 v 15 Jan - Dec 17 Jan -Dec 15 Diff 17 v 15

Support and Revenue

20-Membership Dues 52,782 29,915 22,867 268,303 180,983 87,320

21-Donations 126,043 18,358 107,685 172,808 84,525 88,283

22-Recurr ing Gifts 29,023 27,565 1,458 184,117 165,219 18,898

23-BoardSolicitation MajorGifts 18 0 18 15,238 33,400 -18,162

24-Convention Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 0

25-Project Program Revenue 527 1,063 -536 73,222 19,263 53,959

26-Brand Dev / Pol Materials Rev 5,950 6,079 -129 35,362 15,266 20,096

27-BallotAccess Donations 924 2,029 -1,105 116,038 18,607 97,431

28-Publications Materials Other 1,517 0 1,517 4,179 0 4,179

29-Other Revenue 97 0 97 202 0 202

Total Support and Revenue 216,880 85,009 131,871 869,469 517,263 352,206

Cost of Support and Revenue

32-Fundraising Costs 14,804 16,701 -1,897 84,208 53,659 30,549

33-Membership Fundraising Costs 28,998 3,790 25,208 107,309 51,675 55,634

35-Convention 0 0 0 0 0 0

36-Ballot Access Fundraising Exp 0 0 0 9,732 6,364 3,368

37-Building Fundraising Exp 0 0 0 101 81 20

Total Cost of Support and Revenue 43,802 20,491 23,311 201,351 111,779 89,572

Net Support Available for Programs 173,078 64,518 108,560 668,118 405,484 262,634

Program Expense

40-Adminstrative Costs 27,137 32,443 -5,306 170,133 120,661 49,472

45-Compensation 44,892 37,990 6,902 253,406 213,593 39,813

50-Affi liate Support 5,970 126 5,844 26,983 3,836 23,147

55-Brand Dev / Pol Materials 10,647 4,253 6,394 41,497 15,405 26,092

58-Campus Outreach 750 0 750 750 732 18

60-Candidate, Campaign & Initiatives 0 0 0 5,000 0 5,000

70-BallotAccess Peti tioning Related Exp 7,439 0 7,439 80,216 28,048 52,168

75-Litigation 0 0 0 -241 0 -241

80-Media 10 10 0 496 81 415

85-Member Communication 9,994 0 9,994 38,864 17,769 21,095

88-Outreach 10 0 10 3,944 2,825 1,119

90-Project Program Other 0 5,000 -5,000 5,119 5,000 119

Total Program Expense 106,849 79,822 27,027 626,166 407,950 218,216

Net Operating Surplus (or Deficit) 66,229 -15,304 81,533 41,952 -2,466 44,418
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P&L Acct Detail w-Funct Alloc of Exps Last Month Pl us YTD
January through June 2017

Jun 17 TOTAL

Revenue

4000 · General Fundraising

4010 · Direct Mai l Fundraising

4010-10 · DM - House Fundraising General 12,518.09 49,947.08

4010-11 · DM - House Fundraising Renewal 1,350.00 6,480.00

4010-12 · DM - House Fundraising NewDonor 100.00 225.00

4010-20 · DM - Donor Renewal 12,109.56 78,327.56

4010-30 · DM - New Donor Prospecting 5,915.00 15,280.07

Total 4010 · Direct Mail Fundraising 31,992.65 150,259.71

4020 · Direct Sol ici tation Major Donor

4020-10 · Board Sol iicitation 17.76 5,017.76

4020-20 · Chair Solicitation 0.00 10,020.00

4020-30 · ED Sol ici tation 0.00 200.00

Total 4020 · Direct Solicitation Major Donor 17.76 15,237.76

4030 · Onl ine Contributions - Web

4030-10 · Online Cont - General 1,661.80 10,986.75

4030-20 · Online Cont - Donor Renewal 22,702.00 95,469.74

4030-30 · Online Cont - New Donor Prosp 8,710.00 60,496.23

Total 4030 · Online Contributions - Web 33,073.80 166,952.72

4040 · Tele Fundraising - Phone Bank

4040-10 · Tele Fund - General 0.00 86.00

4040-20 · Tele Fund - Donor Renewal 1,870.00 11,674.00

4040-30 · Tele Fund - New Donor Prosp 25.00 350.00

Total 4040 · Tele Fundraising - Phone Bank 1,895.00 12,110.00

4080 · Recurring Contrib - Pledge 29,022.87 184,116.85

4085 · Bequests 111,863.52 111,863.52

4090 · Bal lot Access / Voter  Reg 924.00 116,038.15

Total 4000 · General Fundraising 208,789.60 756,578.71

4100 · Project Revenue

4108 · Building Fund 107.00 62,696.65

4111 · Legal Offense Fund 0.00 500.00

Total 4100 · Project Revenue 107.00 63,196.65

4300 · Program Revenue

4310 · Affiliate Development 400.00 1,410.00

4340 · LP News 1,517.00 4,179.49

4375 · Brand / Pol itical Materials 5,949.54 35,361.80

4395 · LPedia Historical Preservation 20.00 8,615.00

Total 4300 · Program Revenue 7,886.54 49,566.29

4600 · Refunds of Contr ibutions 0.00 (75.00)

4700 · Other Receipts

4710 · Interest & Dividends 97.28 202.00

Total 4700 · Other Receipts 97.28 202.00

Total revenue 216,880.42 869,468.65

Gross Proceeds 216,880.42 869,468.65  
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E xpens e Jun 1 7 TOTAL

7 000  ·  Ge nera l Fundrai sing E xpe ns e

7 01 0 ·  D ire ct M ai l Fundrai sing E xp

7 01 0-10 · DM  - H ouse  Ge nera l E xpens e 7,6 33 .94 4 8,9 87 .13

7 01 0-20 · DM  - D onor R ene wa l Ex pens e 1 2,0 66 .13 4 1,1 58 .37

7 01 0-30 · DM  - N e w D onor Pr os pec ti ng Exp 1 6,4 41 .82 5 5,5 45 .30

Total 701 0 · D ir ect  M a il Fundra isi ng Exp 3 6,1 41 .89 14 5,6 90 .80

7 03 0 ·  Onl ine C on tributi ons E xp -  W eb

7 03 0-20 · Online  C ont E xp -  D onor R ene wal 0 .00 6 00 .04

7 03 0-30 · Online  C ont E xp -  N e w D onor 0 .00 5,8 63 .22

Total 703 0 · O nline Contribut ions Exp - W e b 0 .00 6,4 63 .26

7 04 0 ·  Tel e Fundra ising Expe nse

7 04 0-20 · Te le  Fund Ex p - Donor Re newa l 4 90 .00 4,1 42 .00

Total 704 0 · Te le Fundra is ing Ex pense 4 90 .00 4,1 42 .00

7 08 0 ·  R ec urring C ontr ib  -  Pl edge 1,5 48 .58 1 2,2 74 .60

7 08 5 ·  B uild i ng Fund Fundra isi ng Ex p 0 .00 1 00 .98

7 09 0 ·  B al lo t Acc es s Fundra isi ng Ex p 0 .00 9,7 32 .47

7 09 5 ·  C redi t Ca rd  Prc  Fe es 5,6 21 .59 2 2,9 46 .51

7 09 9 ·  Ge n Fundrais ing S ta ff  S ala ry 3,3 46 .16 1 9,2 01 .75

Total 700 0 ·  G ener al Fundra isi ng Ex pe nse 4 7,1 48 .22 22 0,5 52 .37

7 100  ·  Pr oj ec t-R ela te d Ex pense s

7 10 6 ·  C ampus  Outrea ch P rojec t

7 10 6-10 · Ca mpus Outre ac h Ge ne ral 7 50 .00 7 50 .00

7 10 6-20 · Ca mpus Outre ac h Staff  Sa lar y 0 .00 9 67 .72

Total 710 6 · C a mpus O utre ach Proje ct 7 50 .00 1,7 17 .72

7 11 1 ·  Lega l O ffens e Fund 0 .00 7 39 .44

Total 710 0 ·  P ro jec t-R el ated E xpens es 7 50 .00 2,4 57 .16

7 200  ·  Ev ents and C onve nt ions  Ex p

7 20 0-40 · Eve nts  &  C onv S ta ff  S ala ry 4 53 .72 2,4 17 .80

Total 720 0 ·  E ve nts  and  C onve nti ons  E xp 4 53 .72 2,4 17 .80

7 300  ·  Pr ogr am-R ela te d Ex pense s

7 31 0 ·  A ff ili ate S uppor t

7 31 0-10 · Affi lia te  D ev elopme nt &  S uppor t 5,9 70 .10 2 6,9 82 .58

7 31 0-20 · Affi lia te  Support  Staf f  Sa lar y 2 83 .57 3,8 61 .84

Total 731 0 · A ff il iate Support 6,2 53 .67 3 0,8 44 .42

7 32 0 ·  Outrea ch -  P R  &  M ark et ing

7 32 0-10 · Outr eac h PR  &  M a rke ti ng Gene ral 10 .12 3,9 43 .90

7 32 0-20 · Outr eac h PR  M rk tng Staff S al ary 7 37 .29 4,6 01 .16

Total 732 0 · O utre ac h - PR  &  M ark et ing 7 47 .41 8,5 45 .06

7 33 0 ·  M edi a R el at ions

7 33 0-10 · Me dia  R ela ti ons  Ge nera l 9 .95 4 96 .36

7 33 0-20 · Me dia  R ela ti ons  Sta ff  Sa la ry 1 13 .43 7 38 .45

Total 733 0 · M e dia Re lat ions 1 23 .38 1,2 34 .81

7 34 0 ·  M em be rshi p C om munica ti ons

7 34 0-10 · LP N ew s 9,9 94 .20 3 8,8 63 .50

7 34 0-20 · Me m C omm & Support Staf f Sa lary 1 0,8 32 .49 5 7,6 40 .25

Total 734 0 · M e mbers hip C ommunic at ions 2 0,8 26 .69 9 6,5 03 .75

7 36 0 ·  C ampa ign S upport  &  I ni ti at ive s

7 36 0-40 · Ca mpai gn/ Ca ndidate Suprt /Traing 0 .00 5,0 00 .00

7 36 0-60 · Ca mp/C and S uppor t -S ta ff  S ala ry 8 50 .72 8,1 32 .92

Total 736 0 · C a mpaign S upport & In it iat iv es 8 50 .72 1 3,1 32 .92

7 37 5 ·  B rand De ve lopment

7 37 5-10 · Br and / Polit ic al M ateria ls 1 0,6 47 .09 4 1,4 96 .77

7 37 5-20 · Br and D ev elopme nt Staff Sal ary 1,4 17 .87 7,4 60 .73

Total 737 5 · B ra nd  D eve lopme nt 1 2,0 64 .96 4 8,9 57 .50

7 38 0 ·  B al lo t Acc es s -  O the r R ela te d

7 38 0-10 · Ba llo t  A cce ss  Pe ti ti oni ng Ex p. 7,4 38 .75 8 0,2 15 .88

7 38 0-30 · Ba llo t  A cce ss  Lega l 0 .00 (5 74 .58 )

7 38 0-60 · B/ A &  P et it ion ing S ta ff  S ala ry 1,2 47 .72 4,6 98 .26

Total 738 0 · B a llo t  Ac ce ss  - Othe r R el ated 8,6 86 .47 8 4,3 39 .56

7 39 5 ·  LPe dia Hi storic al Pres erv at ion 0 .00 4,3 79 .53

Total 730 0 ·  P rogram-R el ated E xpens es 4 9,5 53 .30 28 7,9 37 .55
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8000 ·  Salary & Related Expense Jun 17 TOTAL

8005 ·  Salary Bonus Sick & Vac (Admn) 7,342.06 45,406.07

8010 ·  Hourly Wages (Admin Portion) 1,675.56 7,416.77

8015 ·  Contract & Paid Internships 11,058.27 54,374.93

8020 ·  Employer Cont to P/R Tax 1,852.06 11,670.99

8030 ·  Employer Cont to 401K & Adm 591.46 4,208.11

8040 ·  Fed & State Unemployment 9.97 1,405.82

8060 ·  Health Insurance 2,837.97 16,640.59

8065 ·  Workers Comp Insurance 0.00 831.00

8070 ·  Other Bens, Gdwi ll & Training 50.48 50.48

8080 ·  Payroll  Service Fees 134.73 1,048.75

Total 8000 · Salary & Related Expense 25,552.56 143,053.51

8100 ·  Admin & Overhead Expense

8110 ·  Ofc Supplies & Non Cap Equipt 393.68 3,375.60

8120 ·  Telephone & Data Services 2,256.02 7,207.65

8125 ·  Equipment Leases & Maint. 755.62 4,533.72

8130 ·  Postage & Shipping 1,251.07 6,228.30

8140 ·  Travel , Meeting, & Meals Exp 598.31 6,235.46

8160 ·  Insurance - D/O Cyber - Other 0.00 6,919.00

8170 ·  Occupancy Expenses

8170-10 · Mor tgage Interest Expense 1,070.85 6,814.88

8170-20 · Util ities Expense 485.23 2,510.46

8170-30 · Proper ty Taxes, Fees & Permits 740.22 4,441.32

8170-40 · Maintenance, Cleaning & Repairs 864.29 5,919.47

8170-50 · Proper ty /  GL Insurance 829.00 3,070.00

8170-60 · Assc Fees, Rent & Storage 553.00 3,292.97

Total 8170 · Occupancy Expenses 4,542.59 26,049.10

8180 ·  Printing & Copying 527.45 3,302.78

8190 ·  Software, Hardware & Other IT 7,964.26 54,966.09

8195 ·  Other Expenses & Bank Fees 792.51 2,815.71

Total 8100 · Admin & Overhead Expense 19,081.51 121,633.41

8200 ·  Professional Services

8210 ·  Legal

8210-10 · Legal  - General 4,500.00 27,166.95

8210-20 · Legal  - Proactive 0.00 333.33

8210-30 · Litigation-Lobbing Staff Salary 56.71 631.83

Total 8210 · Legal 4,556.71 28,132.11

8230 ·  FEC Fi ling & Consulting 1,500.00 9,000.00

Total 8200 · Professional  Services 6,056.71 37,132.11

8300 ·  Depreciation Expense 2,055.44 12,332.64

Total Expense 150,651.46 827,516.55

Net Revenue or Loss 66,228.96 41,952.10  
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Balance Sheet Current vs Prior Month

As of June 30, 2017

Jun 30, 17 May 31,  17 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

11 ·  Cash

111U · PNC Check Acct 1 (Unrestricted) 95,220.39 139,359.58 (44,139.19) (31.67%)

112U · BBT Check Acct 1 (Unrestricted) 15,854.76 12,793.02 3,061.74 23.93%

113R · PNC Check Acct 2 (Restricted) 17,681.92 18,704.47 (1,022.55) (5.47%)

114R · BBT Chck Acct 2 (Restricted BF) 3,098.13 2,991.13 107.00 3.58%

Total 11 · Cash 131,855.20 173,848.20 (41,993.00) (24.16%)

Total Checking/Savings 131,855.20 173,848.20 (41,993.00) (24.16%)

Other  Cur rent Assets

13 ·  O ther Current Collectables

130 ·  Bequests Expected - Current 33,900.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 13 · Other Current Collectables 33,900.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.0%

16 ·  Prepaid Expenses

161 ·  Bulk Mail Account

161-10 ·  Prepaid Bulk Mail  VA 1,497.01 1,251.02 245.99 19.66%

161-20 ·  Prepaid Bulk Mail  DC 505.56 505.56 0.00 0.0%

Total 161 ·  Bulk Mail  Account 2,002.57 1,756.58 245.99 14.0%

165 ·  Prepaid Licenses 13,872.32 15,729.62 (1,857.30) (11.81%)

166 ·  Prepaid Insurance 7,037.93 7,037.93 0.00 0.0%

167 ·  Prepaid Convention

167-10 ·  Prepaid Convention General Exp 272.55 0.00 272.55 100.0%

167-20 ·  Prepaid Convention Travel/Other 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 167 ·  Prepaid Convention 1,772.55 1,500.00 272.55 18.17%

168 ·  Prepaid Rent 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.0%

Total 16 · Prepaid Expenses 24,685.42 26,024.18 (1,338.76) (5.14%)

Total Other Current Assets 58,585.42 59,924.18 (1,338.76) (2.23%)

Total Current Assets 190,440.62 233,772.38 (43,331.76) (18.54%)

Fixed Assets

17 ·  Fixed Assets

172 · Furniture & Fixtures 25,878.73 25,878.73 0.00 0.0%

173 · Office Equipment 4,365.98 4,365.98 0.00 0.0%

174 · Com puter  Hardware 22,801.27 22,801.27 0.00 0.0%

175 · Com puter  Software 84,645.15 84,645.15 0.00 0.0%

176 · Capital Lease Assets 32,961.61 32,961.61 0.00 0.0%

177 · Office Bui lding

177-10 ·  Physical  Structure 477,119.00 477,119.00 0.00 0.0%

177-20 ·  Land 347,881.00 347,881.00 0.00 0.0%

Total 177 ·  Office Building 825,000.00 825,000.00 0.00 0.0%

178 · Ofc Imprmnt Acq & Capt Expense 51,451.11 51,451.11 0.00 0.0%

179 · Accumulated Depreciation (197,172.71) (195,117.27) (2,055.44) (1.05%)

Total 17 · Fixed Assets 849,931.14 851,986.58 (2,055.44) (0.24%)

Total Fixed Assets 849,931.14 851,986.58 (2,055.44) (0.24%)

Other  Assets

18 ·  Non Current Collectables

180 · Bequests Expected - Non Current 210,567.33 99,106.54 111,460.79 112.47%

Total 18 · Non Current Collectables 210,567.33 99,106.54 111,460.79 112.47%

Total Other Assets 210,567.33 99,106.54 111,460.79 112.47%

TOTAL ASSETS 1,250,939.09 1,184,865.50 66,073.59 5.58%
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Jun 30, 17 May 31, 17 $ Change % Change

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabili ties

Current Liabili ties

Accounts Payable

21 ·  Accounts Payable 0.00 4,500.00 (4,500.00) (100.0%)

Total Accounts Payable 0.00 4,500.00 (4,500.00) (100.0%)

Other Current Liabilities

24 ·  Accrued Expenses

241 · Accrued Payroll 8,630.46 4,831.60 3,798.86 78.63%

242 · Accrued Vacation 27,587.00 28,013.00 (426.00) (1.52%)

245 · Accrued Real Estate Tax (214.77) (954.99) 740.22 77.51%

Total 24 · Accrued Expenses 36,002.69 31,889.61 4,113.08 12.9%

25 · Accrued Payroll  Taxes

251 · Payroll Tax Liabil ities 0.00 (286.51) 286.51 100.0%

252 · 401(k) Liability 2,661.60 887.20 1,774.40 200.0%

Total 25 · Accrued Payrol l Taxes 2,661.60 600.69 2,060.91 343.09%

27 · Deferred Liabil ities

272 ·  Deferred Convention Revenue 15,489.95 15,489.95 0.00 0.0%

Total 27 · Deferred Liabi lities 15,489.95 15,489.95 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Current Liabili ties 54,154.24 47,980.25 6,173.99 12.87%

Total Current Liabil ities 54,154.24 52,480.25 1,673.99 3.19%

Long Term Liabi lities

28 ·  Long Term Liabilities

281 ·  Capital  Lease - Postage Machine 2,664.93 2,664.93 0.00 0.0%

282 · Capital  Lease - Copier 14,692.31 14,692.31 0.00 0.0%

Total 28 · Long Term Liabili ties 17,357.24 17,357.24 0.00 0.0%

29 · Loans & Mortgages (Principal) 254,576.33 256,405.69 (1,829.36) (0.71%)

Total Long Term Liabili ties 271,933.57 273,762.93 (1,829.36) (0.67%)

Total Liabil ities 326,087.81 326,243.18 (155.37) (0.05%)

Equity

31 ·  General Operating 877,336.53 876,693.53 643.00 0.07%

32 · Temp. Restricted Balances

3204 · Fund - Campus 1,805.41 2,555.41 (750.00) (29.35%)

3210 · Fund - Building 3,098.13 2,991.13 107.00 3.58%

3213 · Fund - Legal Offense Fund 659.11 659.11 0.00 0.0%

Total 32 · Temp. Restricted Balances 5,562.65 6,205.65 (643.00) (10.36%)

Net Revenue 41,952.10 (24,276.86) 66,228.96 272.81%

Total Equity 924,851.28 858,622.32 66,228.96 7.71%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,250,939.09 1,184,865.50 66,073.59 5.58%  
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Statement of Cash Flows
June 2017

Jun 17 Jan - Jun 17

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Revenue or Loss 66,228.96 41,952.10

Adjustments to reconcile Net Revenue

to net cash provided by operations:

161-10 ·  Prepaid Bulk Mail VA (245.99) (575.14)

165 · Prepaid Licenses 1,857.30 (1,686.22)

167-10 ·  Prepaid Convention General Exp (272.55) (272.55)

168 · Prepaid Rent 0.00 587.91

169 · Other Prepaid Expense 0.00 5,159.16

21 · Accounts Payable (4,500.00) (2,824.35)

241 · Accrued Payroll 3,798.86 0.00

242 · Accrued Vacation (426.00) (6,215.00)

244 · Other Accrued Expenses 0.00 (24,160.75)

245 · Accrued Real Estate Tax 740.22 (214.77)

251 · Payroll Tax Liabil ities 286.51 0.00

252 · 401(k) Liability 1,774.40 2,661.60

272 · Deferred Convention Revenue 0.00 15,489.95

Net cash provided by Operating Activi ties 69,241.71 29,901.94

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

179 · Accumulated Depreciation 2,055.44 12,332.64

180 · Bequests Expected - Non Current (111,460.79) (77,644.37)

Net cash provided by Investing Activities (109,405.35) (65,311.73)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

29 · Loans & Mortgages (Principal ) (1,829.36) (72,586.38)

31 · General Operating 643.00 292.79

3204 · Fund - Campus (750.00) (750.00)

3210 · Fund - Building 107.00 696.65

3211 · Fund - Radio Ad Project 0.00 (348.55)

3213 · Fund - Legal Offense Fund 0.00 109.11

Net cash provided by Financing Activities (1,829.36) (72,586.38)

Net cash increase for period (41,993.00) (107,996.17)

Cash at beginning of period 173,848.20 239,851.37

Cash at end of period 131,855.20 131,855.20  
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RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS AS OF: 06/30/17

Related Party Donations
Mem Expires / BSM 

Expires
 MTD 

Contributions 
 YTD 

Contributions 
 Lifetime Giving 

(Since 1990) 
Liberty Pledge 

Club

Starchild 04/08/18 - 03/28/18 -$                   25.00$               3,340.00$          
Ms. Erin Adams 12/31/17 - 07/03/18 10.00$               200.00$             355.70$             Yes
Mr. Danny Bedwell ** 06/06/18 - 05/17/18 -$                   25.00$               1,504.00$          
Ms. Whitney Bilyeu 12/31/17 - 07/03/18 70.00$               320.00$             1,014.00$          Yes
Mr. Brett Bittner 12/31/17 - 07/03/18 15.00$               100.00$             1,350.96$          Yes
Mr. David Pratt Demarest Life Member 150.00$             1,160.00$          5,390.47$          Yes
Ms. Ruth Demarest * 02/23/18 - 12/29/17 -$                   -$                   100.00$             
Mr. Sam Goldstein 12/31/17 - 07/03/18 50.00$               320.00$             4,905.45$          Yes
Mr. Kevin Hagan * 02/22/17 - 02/22/17 -$                   -$                   308.00$             
Mr. Timothy Hagan Life Member 15.00$               105.00$             8,386.82$          Yes
Ms. Caryn Ann Harlos Life Member -$                   1,655.00$          3,329.09$          
Mr. Daniel Hayes Life Member 150.00$             3,915.00$          7,979.00$          Yes
Mr. Jeffery Hewitt 04/06/18 - 04/01/18 -$                   25.00$               499.00$             
Mr. Joshua Katz 06/20/18 - 06/14/18 25.00$               25.00$               968.00$             
Dr. James Lark Life Member 15.00$               45.00$               76,823.30$       Yes
Mr. Edward Marsh Life Member -$                   -$                   5,026.00$          
Ms. Alicia Mattson Life Member -$                   -$                   4,310.00$          
Mr. Patrick McKnight 03/29/18 - 02/26/18 -$                   350.00$             2,391.75$          
Mr. Kenneth Moellman 12/31/17 - 07/04/18 10.00$               60.00$               994.00$             Yes
Mr. Steven Nekhaila 01/28/18 - 01/28/18 -$                   36.00$               845.00$             
Mr. Steven Nielson 12/23/17 - 12/23/17 -$                   -$                   75.00$               
Mr. Sean O'Toole Life Member 100.00$             600.00$             12,747.00$       Yes
Mr. William Redpath Life Member 208.34$             1,250.04$          104,795.32$     Yes
Mr. Nicholas Sarwark Life Member 20.00$               140.00$             4,919.00$          Yes
Mr. Frank Sarwark * 10/31/17 - 10/31/17 -$                   -$                   3,436.00$          
Ms. Valerie Sarwark * 07/14/18 - 07/14/18 -$                   12.00$               382.00$             
Mr. Larry Sharpe Life Member 25.00$               425.00$             3,879.00$          Yes
Mr. Trent Somes 01/06/18 - 05/05/18 -$                   186.00$             664.99$             
Dr. Cisse Spragins * Life Member 25.00$               150.00$             12,919.71$       Yes
Mr. Aaron Starr Life Member -$                   -$                   20,725.00$       
Mr. Arvin Vohra 11/01/17 -  11/02/17 -$                   -$                   1,243.00$          

Total Contributions: 888.34$             11,129.04$       295,606.56$     
* Non LNC Member disclosed related party ^  ̂T hru 05 /17 only

 Memo 
 MTD 

Disbursements 
YTD 

Disbursements

-$                   19,786.00$       
 Reimbursed Expense 27.83$               1,310.09$          

-$                   198.00$             
-$                   1,003.54$          
-$                   361.00$             

Total Disbursements: 27.83$               22,658.63$       

CHAIR'S DISCRETIONARY TRANSACTIONS AS OF: 06/30/17
 Memo Disbursements Disbursements

 None yet -$                   -$                   

Arkansas Libertarian Party  Ballot Access 

LSLA  State Chairs Conference 
 Reimbursed Expense 

Mr. Arvin Vohra  Reimbursed Expense 

Chair

Mr. Nicholas Sarwark

Related Party Disbursements

Ms. Caryn Ann Harlos

Mr. Nicholas Sarwark

 


